



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 602/2024**

MANISH BHARTI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Ms. Parul Dutta &
Ms. Babita Rawat, Advocates.

versus

SIRAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

CM APPL. 68731/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 602/2024

3. The present Appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 has been filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking enhancement of the compensation amount of the Award/Judgment dated 27.07.2024.
4. Issue notice.
5. On taking steps, let notice be served upon the Respondents through ordinary and electronic modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 10.01.2025.
6. In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to requisition e-Trial Court Record before the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

S.Sharma